

## REGULAR MEETING AGENDA ITEM CONSENT

REGULAR MEETING DATE: May 11, 2021

TO: President Richard Skorman and Members of City Council

FROM: Michael Montgomery, Deputy Council Administrator

Subject Title: Appointments to Boards, Commissions, and Committees

## **Pikes Peak Rural Transportation Authority**

The following appointments are requested to represent the City of Colorado Springs for the Pikes Peak Rural Transportation Authority. Councilmembers Helms and Skorman will replace Councilmembers Avila and Geislinger as Voting Members. The appointments for Councilmembers Murray, Strand, and Williams are current and do not expire until December 31, 2021.

<u>Appointments</u>	<u>Appointment</u>	<b>Expiration</b>
Randy Helms (Voting Member)	May 11, 2021	December 31, 2021
Richard Skorman (Voting Member)	May 11, 2021	December 31, 2021
Yolanda Avila (Alternate)	May 11, 2021	December 31, 2021
Nancy Henjum (Alternate)	May 11, 2021	December 31, 2021
Dave Donelson (Alternate)	May 11, 2021	December 31, 2021
Mike O'Malley (Alternate)	May 11, 2021	December 31, 2021